
PA  LEVER  ACTION  SILHOUETTE  CLASSIC 

REGIONAL  CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 

    

PCLA Regional Match 1 - Ridgway Rifle Club - Sept. 2, 2018  
NAME Class Chick Pigs Turk Rams   TOTAL PLACE  

PHIL ANDERSON AAA 10 9 9 9  37 MW  

AL BEAN M 8 10 10 8  36 2nd Open - Hi Sr  

JOE ZEWE M 8 10 9 9  36 3rd Open  

JUDY FISHER M 10 10 8 7  35 1st M - Hi W  

AL FOUST M 10 10 7 8  35    

HAL SIMPKINS M 10 8 7 10  35    

JOHN CHOBAN M 9 10 6 9  34    

MIKE HAYNES M 9 8 8 8  33    

MATT PAVLIK M 6 10 7 10  33    

MARK STERNGLANZ M 10 8 7 8  33    

JIM LUKE M 10 10 8 5  33    

RANDY ENT M 9 10 8 5  32    

MARK HOLSOPPLE M 10 10 7 5  32    

BRIAN WAKEFIELD M 8 9 6 8  31    

RAY BAKER M 7 8 9 6  30    

CURTIS KESSLER M 9 10 7 3  29    

WALLY HOWARD M 8 9 6 5  28    

STEVE GUINTA M 7 8 9 4  28    

BRIAN LONG M 8 7 7 5  27    

JOHN MARHEFKA M 7 8 8 3  26    

RICK GARMAN M 8 7 7 4  26    

JOSH CANNON UNC 6 8 6 5  25    

BILL ZEWE M 6 9 2 4  21    

CHUCK BLENDER M 4 9 4 4  21    

STEVE ODDO UNC 3 7 0 2  12    

NAME Class Chick Pigs Turk Rams   TOTAL PLACE  

DAVE ROBUCK AAA 8 9 9 9  35 1st AAA  

JOHN GUIGGEY AAA 9 10 7 8  34    

ROY SHEPHERD AAA 9 10 8 7  34    

SCOTT HARROWER AAA 7 8 8 8  31    

BENNY GRIGG AAA 9 9 7 6  31    

DAVID BATTERSBY AAA 7 9 9 5  30    

HAROLD FREY AAA 5 9 8 7  29    

FRANK LEDFORD AAA 8 10 5 6  29    

JOHN HEETER AAA 8 10 5 6  29    

BILL TAYLOR AAA 8 8 6 6  28    

BRET ADAMS AAA 5 7 7 9  28    

GEORGE WURSTER AAA 8 8 6 6  28    

DANIEL GUIGGEY AAA 5 10 7 6  28    

JACK ROUSSEL AAA 5 9 5 9  28    

DALE CLINGAN AAA 5 7 8 7  27    

JEFF FETSKO AAA 6 8 8 5  27    

GARY HOLBEN AAA 7 8 5 7  27   



 

DALE SHERMAN AAA 8 10 3 6  27    

WALTER JOHNSON AAA 7 9 7 4  27    

RUSSELL CULLEN AAA 8 8 5 6  27    

CHARLES MELI AAA 9 9 4 4  26    

ERIC MCCLEARY AAA 8 9 5 3  25    

JOHN BENEDEK AAA 7 10 5 3  25    
KENNY 

MIKE HAUPRICHT AAA 7 8 7 3  25    

JIM GUGLIELMI AAA 5 8 7 4  24    

JB WEAVER AAA 8 6 3 7  24    

BILL HEETER AAA 5 8 7 4  24    

THOMAS BENEDICT AAA 5 6 6 7  24    

JAMES WURSTER AAA 3 8 5 7  23    

RICHARD BASSETT AAA 6 7 4 6  23    

ED FISHER AAA 5 9 3 5  22    

JIM SNYDER AAA 5 9 2 6  22    

THOMAS CANNON AAA 6 7 4 5  22    

RANDY DEEMER AAA 6 9 6 1  22    

BILL RUSHTON AAA 6 7 2 5  20    

DAVID CAUGHEY AAA 7 9 4 0  20    

KEN HAUPRICHT AAA 5 7 5 3  20    

WALTER GREGORY AAA 5 8 4 1  18    

BRUCE LUMSDEN AAA 5 6 4 1  16    

NORM GERBAUER AAA               

NAME Class Chick Pigs Turk Rams   TOTAL PLACE  

PAUL DEPHILLIP AA 9 10 8 5  32 1st AA  

BRAD MAXWELL AA 9 10 7 5  31    

JOHN SHAW AA 7 10 7 6  30    

RAYMOND HARRIS AA 9 8 7 5  29    

JEFF SHANNON AA 9 10 3 7  29    

CRAIG ARTMAN AA 6 7 10 5  28    

GARY BIGLEY AA 9 9 5 3  26    

JIM PENDLETON AA 8 7 6 4  25    

PETE KOFIRA AA 6 7 3 7  23    

GERY FRANKO AA 8 9 4 2  23    

KIMBERLY CLINGAN AA 6 7 3 6  22    

JOHN PAVLIK AA 5 8 4 5  22    

CRAIG PETERS AA 6 6 6 3  21    

JAMES HUSK AA 3 6 6 5  20    

JAMES TREHERNE AA 3 7 5 4  19    

NICO SOLOMAN AA 6 6 0 6  18    

F.D. CAHILL AA 1 6 7 4  18    

MORT GASNER AA 7 5 4 2  18    

ISABEL SOLONIK AA 3 7 3 3  16    

VICTOR KEAM AA 3 3 2 6  14    

MIKE DORTENZO AA               

NAME Class Chick Pigs Turk Rams   TOTAL PLACE  

JOHN ANDERSON A 7 5 7 7  26 1st A  

RON REYNOLDS A 6 8 3 6  23 Hi Jr  

TOM DANIAS A 6 8 4 4  22    

KATIE DYBOWSKI A 5 6 7 3  21   



 

JOHN PROCUNIAR A 4 6 4 6  20    

GEORGE LEMKE A 7 7 1 4  19    

LISA TURNEY A 5 6 5 3  19    

RICH GANS A 7 6 3 2  18    

PJ SOLOMAN A 5 5 2 5  17    

JESSICA ODDO A 3 4 4 0  11    

TIM HAYNES A 2 3 2 3  10    

DENNY MELNIK A 1 2 1 2  6    

NAME Class Chick Pigs Turk Rams   TOTAL PLACE  

ANDREW HARROWER B 5 6 2 4   17 1st B 

  

Pistol Cartridge Lever Action Regional Aggregate - Ridgway Rifle Club - Sept. 2, 2018  

NAME Class   

Match 

1  

Match 

2  AGG PLACE  

PHIL ANDERSON AAA   37  39  76 Match Winner  

AL BEAN M Sr 36  37  73 2nd Open - Hi Sr  

JUDY FISHER M W 35  36  71 3rd Open - Hi W  

HAL SIMPKINS M Sr 35  36  71 1st M  
JOHN CHOBAN M Sr 34  34  68 2nd M  
AL FOUST M Sr 35  33  68 3rd M  
RANDY ENT M Sr 32  36  68 4th M  
MARK STERNGLANZ M Sr 33  35  68    

MATT PAVLIK M   33  35  68    

JIM LUKE M Sr 33  35  68    

BRIAN WAKEFIELD M Sr 31  36  67    

MARK HOLSOPPLE M   32  34  66    

JOE ZEWE M   36  30  66    

MIKE HAYNES M   33  31  64    

CURTIS KESSLER M   29  32  61    

BRIAN LONG M   27  30  57    

STEVE GUINTA M Sr 28  29  57    

WALLY HOWARD M   28  28  56    

RICK GARMAN M   26  28  54    

RAY BAKER M Sr 30  23  53    

JOHN MARHEFKA M   26  24  50    

JOSH CANNON UNC   25  23  48    

BILL ZEWE M Sr 21  21  42    

CHUCK BLENDER M Sr 21  21  42    

STEVE ODDO UNC   12  15  27    

NAME Class   Match 1  Match 2  AGG PLACE  

JOHN GUIGGEY AAA Sr 34  35  69 1st AAA  
ROY SHEPHERD AAA   34  29  63 2nd AAA  
DAVE ROBUCK AAA Sr 35  27  62 3rd AAA  
BENNY GRIGG AAA Sr 31  29  60 4th AAA  
GEORGE WURSTER AAA   28  31  59 5th AAA  
BRET ADAMS AAA   28  31  59    

DAVID BATTERSBY AAA   30  29  59    

RUSSELL CULLEN AAA Sr 27  31  58    

JOHN HEETER AAA   29  29  58   



 

JACK ROUSSEL AAA Sr 28  30  58    

SCOTT HARROWER AAA   31  26  57    

FRANK LEDFORD AAA Sr 29  28  57    

HAROLD FREY AAA   29  27  56    

JEFF FETSKO AAA Sr 27  29  56    

DALE SHERMAN AAA   27  29  56    

GARY HOLBEN AAA Sr 27  28  55    

ERIC MCCLEARY AAA   25  30  55    

BILL HEETER AAA   24  31  55    

WALTER JOHNSON AAA   27  28  55    

DALE CLINGAN AAA   27  27  54    

JIM GUGLIELMI AAA   24  29  53    

DANIEL GUIGGEY AAA   28  25  53    

THOMAS CANNON AAA   22  30  52    

KENNY  M. HAUPRICHT AAA   25  27  52    

CHARLES MELI AAA Sr 26  25  51    

BILL TAYLOR AAA Sr 28  22  50    

JOHN BENEDEK AAA Sr 25  24  49    

JIM SNYDER AAA   22  27  49    

JAMES WURSTER AAA Sr 23  25  48    

JB WEAVER AAA Sr 24  22  46    

KEN HAUPRICHT AAA Sr 20  26  46    

THOMAS BENEDICT AAA Sr 24  22  46    

BILL RUSHTON AAA   20  25  45    

RANDY DEEMER AAA   22  23  45    

DAVID CAUGHEY AAA   20  24  44    

ED FISHER AAA Sr 22  21  43    

WALTER GREGORY AAA Sr 18  23  41    

RICHARD BASSETT AAA Sr 23  18  41    

BRUCE LUMSDEN AAA Sr 16  18  34    

NORM GERBAUER AAA Sr            

NAME Class   Match 1  Match 2  AGG PLACE  

BRAD MAXWELL AA   31  29  60 1st AA  
PAUL DEPHILLIP AA Sr 32  28  60 2nd AA  
JEFF SHANNON AA   29  30  59 3rd AA  
GARY BIGLEY AA   26  29  55 4th AA  
JIM PENDLETON AA Sr 25  29  54    

RAYMOND HARRIS AA Sr 29  25  54    

GERY FRANKO AA   23  30  53    

JOHN SHAW AA Sr 30  22  52    

CRAIG ARTMAN AA   28  20  48    

PETE KOFIRA AA Sr 23  22  45    

CRAIG PETERS AA   21  22  43    

JOHN PAVLIK AA Sr 22  21  43    

JAMES HUSK AA Sr 20  21  41    

NICO SOLOMAN AA Jr 18  22  40    

KIMBERLY CLINGAN AA W 22  18  40    

F.D. CAHILL AA Sr 18  21  39    

MORT GASNER AA Sr 18  19  37   



 

JAMES TREHERNE AA Sr 19  15  34    

ISABEL SOLONIK AA W 16  15  31    

VICTOR KEAM AA Sr 14  12  26    

MIKE DORTENZO AA              

NAME Class   Match 1  Match 2  AGG PLACE  

JOHN ANDERSON A   26  24  50 1st A  
RON REYNOLDS A Jr 23  26  49 2nd A - Hi Jr  
TOM DANIAS A Sr 22  23  45 3rd A  
JOHN PROCUNIAR A Sr 20  22  42    

LISA TURNEY A W 19  21  40    

KATIE DYBOWSKI A W -Jr 21  17  38    

GEORGE LEMKE A Sr 19  16  35    

RICH GANS A Sr 18  16  34    

PJ SOLOMAN A Sr 17  13  30    

TIM HAYNES A Sr 10  19  29    

JESSICA ODDO A W 11  15  26    

DENNY MELNIK A Sr 6  10  16    

NAME Class   Match 1  Match 2  AGG PLACE  

ANDREW HARROWER B   17   22   39 1st B 
 

 

 

                                          
 

 

             

                                          
 

 



 

 

                                         
 

 

 

 

 

                                         
 

 

 

 

 

                                          
 

 

 

 

 



 

                                          
 

 

 

                                          
 

 

 

                                         
 

 

 

 

         

PCLA  TEAMS  RESULTS  
NAME 

Class Team Name 

Match 

1   

Match 

2   AGG Team Score 

 Team Class M 



 

RANDY ENT M 
RIDGWAY LEVER 

GUNNERS 32  36  68    

AL FOUST M 
RIDGWAY LEVER 

GUNNERS 35  33  68    

BRIAN WAKEFIELD M 
RIDGWAY LEVER 

GUNNERS 31  36  67 203  
             

JIM LUKE M 3 GUYS 33  35  68    

MARK STERNGLANZ M 3 GUYS 33  35  68    

ROY SHEPHERD AAA 3 GUYS 34  29  63 199  
             

MATT PAVLIK M PA SILHOUETTE 33  35  68    

MIKE HAYNES M PA SILHOUETTE 33  31  64    

DALE SHERMAN AAA PA SILHOUETTE 27  29  56 188  
             

JOE ZEWE M 
CHEROKEE 

CANNONBALLZZ 36  30  66    

JOSH CANNON UNC 
CHEROKEE 

CANNONBALLZZ 25  23  48    

BILL ZEWE M 
CHEROKEE 

CANNONBALLZZ 21  21  42 156 

 Team Class AAA  

JOHN GUIGGEY AAA NEW YORKERS 34  35  69    

PAUL DEPHILLIP AA NEW YORKERS 32  28  60    

PETE KOFIRA AA NEW YORKERS 23  22  45 174  
             

BRAD MAXWELL AA RIDGWAY CANADIANS 31  29  60    

HAROLD FREY AAA RIDGWAY CANADIANS 29  27  56    

VICTOR KEAM AA RIDGWAY CANADIANS 14  12  26 142  
             

RUSSELL CULLEN AAA FALLS TWSP R&P ASSN 27  31  58    

RICHARD BASSETT AAA FALLS TWSP R&P ASSN 23  18  41    

MORT GASNER AA FALLS TWSP R&P ASSN 18  19  37 136  
             

JB WEAVER AAA NORTH CAROLINA BOYS 24  22  46    

RANDY DEEMER AAA NORTH CAROLINA BOYS 22  23  45    

DAVID CAUGHEY AAA NORTH CAROLINA BOYS 20   24   44 135 

 


